	08-10-	2006	Att	torney Docket No.	2528- <u>1008</u>		
Form	PTO-1595 103289		IEET	U.S. Department o	of Commerce		
T	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Franco CONT Giancarlo BOZZANI	2. Name Name:	e and address of receiving party(ies) F.I.L.AFABBRICA ITALIANA LAPIS ED AFFINI S.p.A.				
Ade	litional name(a) of conveying party(inn) attached?	Address:	Via Pozzone, Milano, Italy	5	3807		
l —	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No	4			13264 U		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 6, 2006	Additional nan	onal name(s) and address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
:	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).				
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Ei					
	Second Floor	☐ Ai	Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 25-0120				
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposi					
	Arlington, VA 22202		duplicate copy of this page if paying by account)				
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposi	t account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an is a true copy of the original document.					d copy		
ĺ	Eric Jensen Gig	J mm		August 4, 2006			
í							

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ 

08/07/2006 JBALINAN 00000055 11498607 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

Y&T August 4, 2006

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

(Sole or Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in COVERING ELEMENT FOR MANUAL-USE ARTICLES PARTICULARLY SETUFOR LAYING OF AT (Title) LEAST ONE SUBSTANCE, AND MANUAL-USE ARTICLE PROVIDED WITH SUCH A COVERING ELEMENT

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the Declaration for which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as

	*						
	WHEREAS. (Name	e of Assignee) F.I.L.A	FABBRICA	ITALIANA	LAPIS ED A	FFINI S.D	.A.
а	(Corporation,	Partnership,	Limited	Liability	Compa		etc.)
	Stock Company	7				of (Coun	• '
Italy					having a	n address	at
<u>Via P</u>	Cozzone, 5 - M	LANO - ITALY				, hereina	fter
		s desirous of acquiring and inventions and pate			roughout the		
under sicertifica States, extensio improve organizathave be assigns represe assignm to secur application Commis States pin, to, an hereby a	eby acknowledged, aid improvements tes thereof, therefor all divisions and consthereof, all right ements and invention, and all application, and all application, and tis covenant intatives of the unnents, and other inside for or vest in assignion, patent, patents as attents granted on a control of the same, authorized to issue	RE, be it known that, for all right, title, and interest and inventions and all per, and therein, including ontinuations thereof, all it to sue for past infringer on such as the such as it in the such as it is and appropriately emporant letters patent grantes it in, to, and under the such as it is such as it is in, to, and under the such as it is it is it.	est, in the Unite patents, paten without limited patents which ment thereund other than the ights of priority ferred, and de ndersigned, a executed, and assigns, any in operty covered by requested to assignee as owered official ed on any of sa	d States and t applications tion said applications and applications and applications and applications and authorizes of foreign of the sofforeign of the sof	throughout the s, patent rights lication for patent rights iteration for patented thereon, as which may be s, or by other aum the filing of sassignee, its stors, administrations, administrations, right be necessinventions, right and to issue any e entire right, ti ountries and of	world, in, to a and invento ent in the United In reissues a granted for suthority, entity aid application successors a ators, and letons, affidavary, or desira ht, title, intere e United Staty and all United, and interest ther entities a	and or's ited and said v, or ons, and egal vits, able est, tes test are
assignm	nent any further in	hereby grants the firm formation which may b States Patent and Trade	e necessary	or useful to	the power to facilitate reco		
	IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, this assignmer	t has been ex	ecuted below	by the unders	signed:	
<i>&gt;</i>	- Level			July 6, 20	006 -		
Signatur		T		Date I Sign		Today's Date	<del></del>
Print Na	me: <u>Mr. Franco</u>	CONT		Declaration	i		
ς - Α - Ια							
Print Add	ress: <u>Via Saggi</u>	ni da Bissone, 9	<u>- 6900 LUC</u>	ANO - SWIT	'ZERLAND		
	1			(D).	•		
1st With	ness Signature		2nd Witi	ness Signatu	re		
		g. M. SALVADORI			ne: G. ALBRI	CCI	
	C/	O BUGNION S.p.A.			C/O BUGN	ION S.p.A	•

1

Signature Print Name: Mr. Glancarlo BOZZANI	July 6, 2006  Date I Signed  Declaration	Today's Date
Print Address: Via Padova, 353 - 20132 MI	LANO - ITALY	···
1 R	Q.	
1st Witness Signature Print 1st Witness Name: Ing. M. SALVADORI	2nd Witness Signature Print 2nd Witness Name: G.	ALBRICCI
C/O BUGNION S.p.A.	C/0	BUGNION S.p.A.
Signature Print Name:	Date I Signed Declaration	Today's Date
Print Address:		
1st Witness Signature Print 1st Witness Name:	2nd Witness Signature Print 2nd Witness Name:	
Signature Print Name:	Date I Signed Declaration	Today's Date
Print Address:		
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature	
Print 1st Witness Name:	2nd Witness Signature Print 2nd Witness Name:	